Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  ○ Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  ○ County Clerk  County of: Riverside  Address: 2720 Gateway Drive  Riverside, CA 92507	Public Agency: Coachella Valley Conserv. Comm. Address: 73710 Fred Waring Drive, Ste 200 Palm Desert, CA 92260 Contact:Katie Barrows Phone: 760-346-1127  Lead Agency (if different from above): SAME Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing)	nghouse):
Project Title: La Quinta Peninsular Bighorn Sheep Barrier Proje	ect
Project Applicant: Coachella Valley Conservation Commissio	n (CVCC)
Project Location (include county): City of La Quinta, Riversion	de County
of the project is to address the urban-related impacts of Peninsularitificial sources of food and water in urbanized lands, including govill be comprised of an 8-foot fence or comparable barrier to rest.  This is to advise that the Coachella Valley Conservation Com  (X Lead Agency or Reconstruction Comparable Conservation Cons	golf course, resort and residential areas. The project trict sheep to native habitat.  https://doi.org/10.1001/j.com/page/10.10
described project on <u>April 26, 2019</u> and has made th (date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
The project [ will will not] have a significant effect.  An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project.  Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cont. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was a statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was was a statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was was a statement of Overriding Considerations [ was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  as not] adopted for this project.  was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded in the General Public at Coachella Valley Conservation Commission, 73710 Fred Waring	
Signature (Public Agency): Kata Bayrow	Title: Director, Environmental Resources
Signature (Public Agency): Katu Bauon Date: 4/26/2019 Date Rece	ived for filing at OPH mor's Office of Planning & Resource
	APR 26 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARING 120 USE